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2 2009 ATTendAnCe LeAders

2009 Attendance Leaders
Division I

AveRAge HoMe AttenDAnce
team games total Avg.

 1. UC santa Barbara ............................................................. 12 52,018 4,335
 2. Connecticut ........................................................................ 10 30,373 3,037
 3. Maryland.............................................................................. 13 32,094 2,469
 4. Creighton ............................................................................ 8 19,413 2,427
 5. new Mexico ........................................................................ 9 20,899 2,322
 6. Cal Poly ................................................................................. 9 19,921 2,213
 7. Akron ..................................................................................... 13 27,787 2,137
 8. Virginia .................................................................................. 14 25,509 1,822
 9. Wake Forest ........................................................................ 12 20,423 1,702
 10. Clemson ............................................................................... 10 16,178 1,618
 11. north Carolina ................................................................... 14 21,923 1,566
 12. Indiana .................................................................................. 12 18,429 1,536
 13. Portland ............................................................................... 9 13,612 1,512
 14. st. Louis ................................................................................ 10 14,807 1,481
 15. st. John’s (nY) .................................................................... 9 11,885 1,321
 16. Louisville .............................................................................. 11 14,299 1,300
 17. notre dame ........................................................................ 11 13,418 1,220
 18. Brown .................................................................................... 9 10,407 1,156
 19. Kentucky .............................................................................. 9 10,351 1,150
 20. south Fla. ............................................................................. 12 13,594 1,133
 21. Georgetown ....................................................................... 10 11,300 1,130
 22. seton Hall ............................................................................ 8 8,906 1,113
 23. Binghamton ....................................................................... 8 8,808 1,101
 24. UCLA ...................................................................................... 10 10,981 1,098
 25. West Virginia ...................................................................... 9 9,193 1,021
 26. Bradley .................................................................................. 10 10,209 1,021
 27. dartmouth .......................................................................... 8 8,073 1,009
 28. north Carolina st.............................................................. 13 12,710 978
 29. Washington ........................................................................ 8 7,788 974
 30. Michigan st. ........................................................................ 10 9,402 940
 31. syracuse ............................................................................... 9 8,173 908
 32. elon ........................................................................................ 8 7,182 898
 33. davidson .............................................................................. 9 8,054 895
 34. UMBC .................................................................................... 10 8,934 893
 35. Charlotte .............................................................................. 8 7,098 887
 36. Michigan .............................................................................. 8 6,882 860
 37. Harvard ................................................................................. 10 8,232 823
 38. George Mason ................................................................... 9 7,404 823
 39. Hartwick ............................................................................... 8 6,573 822
 40. dayton .................................................................................. 9 7,085 787
 41. Hartford ................................................................................ 8 6,223 778
 42. evansville ............................................................................. 9 6,819 758
 43. Furman ................................................................................. 9 6,778 753
 44. northwestern .................................................................... 11 8,257 751
 45. Wisconsin ............................................................................ 7 5,190 741
 46. navy ....................................................................................... 7 5,137 734
 47. stanford................................................................................ 10 7,320 732
 48. Virginia Tech ....................................................................... 10 7,303 730
 49. south Carolina................................................................... 9 6,538 726
 50. rutgers ................................................................................. 9 6,157 684

totAL HoMe AttenDAnce
team games total Avg.

 1. UC santa Barbara ............................................................. 12 52,018 4,335
 2. Maryland.............................................................................. 13 32,094 2,469
 3. Connecticut ........................................................................ 10 30,373 3,037
 4. Akron ..................................................................................... 13 27,787 2,137
 5. Virginia .................................................................................. 14 25,509 1,822
 6. north Carolina ................................................................... 14 21,923 1,566
 7. new Mexico ........................................................................ 9 20,899 2,322
 8. Wake Forest ........................................................................ 12 20,423 1,702
 9. Cal Poly ................................................................................. 9 19,921 2,213
 10. Creighton ............................................................................ 8 19,413 2,427
 11. Indiana .................................................................................. 12 18,429 1,536
 12. Clemson ............................................................................... 10 16,178 1,618
 13. st. Louis ................................................................................ 10 14,807 1,481
 14. Louisville .............................................................................. 11 14,299 1,300
 15. Portland ............................................................................... 9 13,612 1,512
 16. south Fla. ............................................................................. 12 13,594 1,133
 17. notre dame ........................................................................ 11 13,418 1,220
 18. north Carolina st.............................................................. 13 12,710 978
 19. st. John’s (nY) .................................................................... 9 11,885 1,321
 20. Georgetown ....................................................................... 10 11,300 1,130
 21. UCLA ...................................................................................... 10 10,981 1,098
 22. Brown .................................................................................... 9 10,407 1,156

 23. Kentucky .............................................................................. 9 10,351 1,150
 24. Bradley .................................................................................. 10 10,209 1,021
 25. Michigan st. ........................................................................ 10 9,402 940
 26. West Virginia ...................................................................... 9 9,193 1,021
 27. UMBC .................................................................................... 10 8,934 893
 28. seton Hall ............................................................................ 8 8,906 1,113
 29. Binghamton ....................................................................... 8 8,808 1,101
 30. northwestern .................................................................... 11 8,257 751
 31. Harvard ................................................................................. 10 8,232 823
 32. syracuse ............................................................................... 9 8,173 908
 33. san diego ............................................................................ 13 8,149 627
 34. dartmouth .......................................................................... 8 8,073 1,009
 35. davidson .............................................................................. 9 8,054 895
 36. Boston College .................................................................. 12 7,822 652
 37. duke ...................................................................................... 13 7,803 600
 38. Washington ........................................................................ 8 7,788 974
 39. Bucknell ................................................................................ 12 7,498 625
 40. George Mason ................................................................... 9 7,404 823
 41. stanford................................................................................ 10 7,320 732
 42. Virginia Tech ....................................................................... 10 7,303 730
 43. elon ........................................................................................ 8 7,182 898
 44. san Francisco ..................................................................... 11 7,111 646
 45. Charlotte .............................................................................. 8 7,098 887
 46. dayton .................................................................................. 9 7,085 787
 47. Michigan .............................................................................. 8 6,882 860
 48. evansville ............................................................................. 9 6,819 758
 49. Loyola (Md) ........................................................................ 10 6,797 680
 50. Furman ................................................................................. 9 6,778 753

sIngLe-gAMe AttenDAnce HIgHs
no.  team vs. opponent Date

 10,114 Indiana at UC santa Barbara ..................................................................................Oct. 2
 9,824 UC santa Barbara at Cal Poly ................................................................................nov. 4
 *8,862 Akron vs. north Carolina (nCAA semifinal at Cary, n.C.) ....................... dec. 11
 6,946 north Carolina at Maryland ..............................................................................sept. 25
 6,854 UC davis at UC santa Barbara ..............................................................................nov. 7
 6,718 UCLA at Maryland ....................................................................................................sept. 4
 6,121 south Carolina at Clemson ...................................................................................sept. 4
 5,842 Cal Poly at UC santa Barbara .................................................................................Oct. 7
 5,679 Akron vs. Virginia (nCAA final at Cary, n.C.) ................................................ dec. 13
 5,609 Missouri st. at Creighton ....................................................................................sept. 19
* NCAA semifinal consisted of two games with a one-session attendance total (first game of the 
semifinal was Virginia vs. Wake Forest).

Division II

AveRAge HoMe AttenDAnce
team games total Avg.

 1. Cal st. stanislaus ............................................................... 10 8,879 888
 2. Fort Lewis ............................................................................ 15 11,583 772
 3. Midwestern st. .................................................................. 10 6,880 688
 4. Tampa ................................................................................... 9 4,616 513
 5. UC san diego..................................................................... 11 5,572 507
 6. rollins .................................................................................... 13 6,330 487
 7. Cal st. Chico ........................................................................ 9 4,111 457
 8. rockhurst ............................................................................ 8 3,598 450
 9. Millersville ........................................................................... 9 3,667 407
 10. Barry....................................................................................... 8 3,220 403
 11. Incarnate Word ................................................................. 10 3,926 393
 12. sonoma st. .......................................................................... 9 3,266 363
 13. slippery rock ..................................................................... 12 4,270 356
 14. southern n.H. .................................................................... 14 4,910 351
 15. Montevallo .......................................................................... 9 3,022 336
 16. st. Leo .................................................................................... 9 2,868 319
 17. Mesa st. ................................................................................ 10 2,979 298
 18. Bellarmine ........................................................................... 9 2,619 291
 19. drury...................................................................................... 15 4,350 290
 20. st. Mary’s (TX) .................................................................... 10 2,825 283
 21. Flagler ................................................................................... 9 2,509 279
 22. West Fla. ............................................................................... 9 2,507 279
 23. nova southeastern ......................................................... 12 3,300 275
 24. Le Moyne ............................................................................. 15 4,068 271
 25. Western Wash. ................................................................... 10 2,590 259
 26. southern Conn. st. .......................................................... 11 2,793 254
 27. Cal st. L.A. ............................................................................ 13 3,190 245
 28. seattle Pacific ..................................................................... 10 2,420 242
 29. dowling ................................................................................ 10 2,369 237
 30. newman .............................................................................. 10 2,358 236

team games total Avg.
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 31. Molloy ................................................................................... 6 1,411 235
 32. Lewis ...................................................................................... 10 2,329 233
 33. Truman ................................................................................. 7 1,621 232
 34. Harding................................................................................. 8 1,850 231
 35. Franklin Pierce ................................................................... 11 2,523 229
 36. northern Ky. ....................................................................... 10 2,288 229
 37. st. edward’s ......................................................................... 9 2,045 227
 38. Carson-newman .............................................................. 10 2,263 226
 39. Cal Poly Pomona .............................................................. 10 2,245 225
 40. east stroudsburg .............................................................. 9 1,980 220

totAL HoMe AttenDAnce
team games total Avg.

 1. Fort Lewis ............................................................................ 15 11,583 772
 2. Cal st. stanislaus ............................................................... 10 8,879 888
 3. Midwestern st. .................................................................. 10 6,880 688
 4. rollins .................................................................................... 13 6,330 487
 5. UC san diego..................................................................... 11 5,572 507
 6. southern n.H. .................................................................... 14 4,910 351
 7. Tampa ................................................................................... 9 4,616 513
 8. drury...................................................................................... 15 4,350 290
 9. slippery rock ..................................................................... 12 4,270 356
 10. Cal st. Chico ........................................................................ 9 4,111 457
 11. Le Moyne ............................................................................. 15 4,068 271
 12. Incarnate Word ................................................................. 10 3,926 393
 13. Millersville ........................................................................... 9 3,667 407
 14. rockhurst ............................................................................ 8 3,598 450
 15. nova southeastern ......................................................... 12 3,300 275
 16. sonoma st. .......................................................................... 9 3,266 363
 17. Barry....................................................................................... 8 3,220 403
 18. Cal st. L.A. ............................................................................ 13 3,190 245
 19. Montevallo .......................................................................... 9 3,022 336
 20. Mesa st. ................................................................................ 10 2,979 298
 21. st. Leo .................................................................................... 9 2,868 319
 22. st. Mary’s (TX) .................................................................... 10 2,825 283
 23. southern Conn. st. .......................................................... 11 2,793 254
 24. Lees-Mcrae ........................................................................ 14 2,744 196
 25. Bellarmine ........................................................................... 9 2,619 291
 26. Western Wash. ................................................................... 10 2,590 259
 27. Franklin Pierce ................................................................... 11 2,523 229
 28. Flagler ................................................................................... 9 2,509 279
 29. West Fla. ............................................................................... 9 2,507 279
 30. seattle Pacific ..................................................................... 10 2,420 242
 31. Lenoir-rhyne...................................................................... 11 2,400 218
 32. dowling ................................................................................ 10 2,369 237
 33. newman .............................................................................. 10 2,358 236
 34. Lewis ...................................................................................... 10 2,329 233
 35. northern Ky. ....................................................................... 10 2,288 229
 36. Carson-newman .............................................................. 10 2,263 226
 37. Cal Poly Pomona .............................................................. 10 2,245 225
 38. UC-Colo. springs .............................................................. 11 2,228 203
 39. Cal st. san B’dino .............................................................. 11 2,166 197
 40. st. edward’s ......................................................................... 9 2,045 227

sIngLe-gAMe AttenDAnce HIgHs
no.  team vs. opponent Date

 1,881 Midwestern st. at Incarnate Word ...................................................................Aug. 28
 1,796 UC san diego at Cal st. stanislaus .................................................................sept. 18
 1,511 Cal st. dom. Hills at Fort Lewis ......................................................................... nov. 22
 1,300 drury at rockhurst ................................................................................................sept. 18
 1,217 Millersville at slippery rock ..................................................................................nov. 7
 1,171 Cal st. Chico at Cal st. stanislaus .......................................................................Oct. 10
 1,142 Cal st. L.A. at sonoma st. ......................................................................................Oct. 11
 1,096 West Tex. A&M at Fort Lewis .............................................................................. nov. 15
 1,080 Incarnate Word at Midwestern st. .......................................................................Oct. 2
 1,021 Mercyhurst at slippery rock .............................................................................. nov. 13
 1,021 Charleston (WV) at Lewis .................................................................................... nov. 20

Division III

AveRAge HoMe AttenDAnce
team games total Avg.

 1. Messiah ................................................................................ 14 14,669 1,048
 2. York (PA) ............................................................................... 13 9,724 748
 3. Ohio Wesleyan .................................................................. 13 9,489 730
 4. Wheaton (IL) ....................................................................... 12 8,697 725
 5. Hope ...................................................................................... 12 7,765 647
 6. Trinity (TX) ........................................................................... 9 4,924 547
 7. Chris. newport .................................................................. 12 6,532 544
 8. Frank. & Marsh................................................................... 7 3,705 529
 9. Montclair st. ....................................................................... 11 5,577 507

 10. Va. Wesleyan ...................................................................... 10 4,570 457
 11. Loras ...................................................................................... 15 6,753 450
 12. TCnJ ....................................................................................... 8 3,350 419
 13. Puget sound ...................................................................... 10 4,104 410
 14. east. Mennonite ................................................................ 7 2,811 402
 15. Oberlin .................................................................................. 9 3,573 397
 16. north Park ........................................................................... 9 3,379 375
 17. Baptist Bible (PA) .............................................................. 8 2,855 357
 18. swarthmore........................................................................ 10 3,421 342
 19. elizabethtown ................................................................... 7 2,375 339
 20. rochester (nY) .................................................................. 8 2,705 338
 21. Hobart ................................................................................... 13 4,383 337
 22. Muhlenberg ....................................................................... 9 3,017 335
 23. Wesleyan (CT) .................................................................... 10 3,300 330
 24. Lynchburg ........................................................................... 11 3,623 329
 25. Mary Hardin-Baylor ......................................................... 9 2,954 328
 26. eastern .................................................................................. 8 2,590 324
 27. Merchant Marine ............................................................. 10 3,025 303
 28. Baldwin-Wallace ............................................................... 8 2,363 295
 29. Fredonia st. ......................................................................... 6 1,768 295
 30. Hendrix ................................................................................. 11 3,204 291
 31. Anderson (In)..................................................................... 8 2,300 288
 32. Washington-st. Louis ..................................................... 9 2,504 278
 33. Mary Washington ............................................................ 9 2,489 277
 34. Macalester ........................................................................... 9 2,475 275
 35. Plattsburgh st. ................................................................... 11 3,018 274
 36. elmhurst ............................................................................... 10 2,731 273
 37. Coe ......................................................................................... 8 2,164 271
 38. Capital ................................................................................... 11 2,963 269
 39. Washington Col. ............................................................... 9 2,424 269
 40. Albertus Magnus.............................................................. 8 2,140 268

totAL HoMe AttenDAnce
team games total Avg.

 1. Messiah ................................................................................ 14 14,669 1,048
 2. York (PA) ............................................................................... 13 9,724 748
 3. Ohio Wesleyan .................................................................. 13 9,489 730
 4. Wheaton (IL) ....................................................................... 12 8,697 725
 5. Hope ...................................................................................... 12 7,765 647
 6. Loras ...................................................................................... 15 6,753 450
 7. Chris. newport .................................................................. 12 6,532 544
 8. Montclair st. ....................................................................... 11 5,577 507
 9. Trinity (TX) ........................................................................... 9 4,924 547
 10. Va. Wesleyan ...................................................................... 10 4,570 457
 11. Hobart ................................................................................... 13 4,383 337
 12. Puget sound ...................................................................... 10 4,104 410
 13. Frank. & Marsh................................................................... 7 3,705 529
 14. Lynchburg ........................................................................... 11 3,623 329
 15. Oberlin .................................................................................. 9 3,573 397
 16. Babson .................................................................................. 15 3,520 235
 17. Wheaton (MA) ................................................................... 14 3,465 248
 18. swarthmore........................................................................ 10 3,421 342
 19. north Park ........................................................................... 9 3,379 375
 20. Hampden-sydney............................................................ 13 3,354 258
 21. TCnJ ....................................................................................... 8 3,350 419
 22. Colorado Col. ..................................................................... 14 3,342 239
 23. Wesleyan (CT) .................................................................... 10 3,300 330
 24. Hendrix ................................................................................. 11 3,204 291
 25. Castleton .............................................................................. 12 3,087 257
 26. Merchant Marine ............................................................. 10 3,025 303
 27. Plattsburgh st. ................................................................... 11 3,018 274
 28. Muhlenberg ....................................................................... 9 3,017 335
 29. stevens Institute ............................................................... 12 2,982 249
 30. Capital ................................................................................... 11 2,963 269
 31. Mary Hardin-Baylor ......................................................... 9 2,954 328
 32. Cabrini................................................................................... 11 2,889 263
 33. Marietta ................................................................................ 12 2,876 240
 34. Baptist Bible (PA) .............................................................. 8 2,855 357
 35. east. Mennonite ................................................................ 7 2,811 402
 36. elmhurst ............................................................................... 10 2,731 273
 37. rochester (nY) .................................................................. 8 2,705 338
 38. Calvin ..................................................................................... 10 2,633 263
 39. dominican (IL) ................................................................... 14 2,630 188
 40. salisbury .............................................................................. 10 2,625 263

sIngLe-gAMe AttenDAnce HIgHs
no.  team vs. opponent Date

 2,697 desales at Messiah ...............................................................................................sept. 19
 2,000 Gwynedd-Mercy at Baptist Bible (PA) .............................................................Oct. 10
 1,900 Fredonia st. at Messiah ..........................................................................................sept. 5
 1,750 Gordon at Messiah ...................................................................................................sept. 4
 1,575 Chris. newport at York (PA) .....................................................................................Oct. 3

team games total Avg. team games total Avg.
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Annual Home Attendance 
champions

Division I

By AveRAge AttenDAnce
year school Dates Attendance Average
1998 .................................... Fresno st. 10 27,185 2,716
1999 .................................... st. Louis 11 33,411 3,037
2000 .................................... Connecticut 14 38,804 2,772
2001 .................................... st. Louis 12 33,200 2,767
2002 .................................... Connecticut 11 27,714 2,519
2003 .................................... st. Louis 9 25,017 2,779
2004 .................................... Indiana  11 26,235 2,385
2005 .................................... new Mexico 10 36,288 3,629
2006 .................................... Connecticut 11 32,236 2,931
2007 .................................... UC santa Barbara 11 37,788 3,435
2008 .................................... UC santa Barbara 11 37,886 3,444
2009 .................................... UC santa Barbara 12 52,018 4,335

By totAL AttenDAnce
year school Dates Attendance
1998 ...........................................................  Connecticut 14 33,830
1999 ...........................................................  Connecticut 15 36,344
2000 ...........................................................  Connecticut 14 38,804
2001 ...........................................................  st. Louis 12 33,200
2002 ...........................................................  Connecticut 11 27,714
2003 ...........................................................  Indiana  13 28,778
2004 ...........................................................  Connecticut 13 28,728
2005 ...........................................................  new Mexico 10 36,288
2006 ...........................................................  Virginia 15 43,183
2007 ...........................................................  Connecticut 18 58,392
2008 ...........................................................  Connecticut 13 39,138
2009 ...........................................................  UC santa Barbara 12 52,018

 Division II

By AveRAge AttenDAnce
year school Dates Attendance Average
1998 .................................... rockhurst 6 7,359 1,227
1999 .................................... Cal st. Bakersfield 8 5,917 740
2000 .................................... rockhurst 3 1,783 594
2001 .................................... st. Anselm 10 5,480 548
2002 .................................... Cal st. Bakersfield 13 7,335 564
2003 .................................... sonoma st. 11 5,670 515
2004 .................................... seattle 12 5,672 472
2005 .................................... Fort Lewis 12 12,185 1,015
2006 .................................... Fort Lewis 12 8,135 678
2007 .................................... sIU edwardsville 9 6,322 702
2008 .................................... Midwestern st. 10 7,259 726
2009 .................................... Cal st. stanislaus 10 8,879 888

By totAL AttenDAnce
year school Dates Attendance
1998 ...........................................................  s.C. Upstate 13 9,779
1999 ...........................................................  rockhurst 10 6,412
2000 ...........................................................  Barry 14 8,089
2001 ...........................................................  Tampa 14 6,911
2002 ...........................................................  Cal st. Bakersfield 13 7,335
2003 ...........................................................  sonoma st. 11 5,670
2004 ...........................................................  seattle 12 5,672
2005 ...........................................................  Fort Lewis 12 12,185
2006 ...........................................................  Fort Lewis 12 8,135
2007 ...........................................................  Midwestern st. 11 7,043
2008 ...........................................................  Midwestern st. 10 7,259
2009 ...........................................................  Fort Lewis 15 11,583

Division III

By AveRAge AttenDAnce
year school Dates Attendance Average
1998 .................................... Wheaton (IL) 13 15,170 1,167
1999 .................................... Wheaton (IL) 14 19,483 1,392
2000 .................................... Messiah 13 13,000 1,000
2001 .................................... Tufts 7 5,350 764

2002 .................................... Wheaton (IL) 13 9,992 768
2003 .................................... Ohio Wesleyan 13 9,261 712
2004 .................................... Wheaton (IL) 12 8,327 693
2005 .................................... Messiah 15 17,924 1,195
2006 .................................... Messiah 11 14,400 1,309
2007 .................................... Messiah 14 17,820 1,273
2008 .................................... Messiah 12 20,142 1,679
2009 .................................... Messiah 14 14,669 1,048

By totAL AttenDAnce
year school Dates Attendance
1998 ...........................................................  Wheaton (IL) 13 15,170
1999 ...........................................................  Wheaton (IL) 14 19,483
2000 ...........................................................  Ohio Wesleyan 18 14,710
2001 ...........................................................  Ohio Wesleyan 14 8,100
2002 ...........................................................  Wheaton (IL) 13 9,992
2003 ...........................................................  Ohio Wesleyan 13 9,261
2004 ...........................................................  Wheaton (IL) 12 8,327
2005 ...........................................................  Messiah 15 17,924
2006 ...........................................................  Messiah 11 14,400
2007 ...........................................................  Messiah 14 17,820
2008 ...........................................................  Messiah 12 20,142
2009 ...........................................................  Messiah 14 14,669

All-time Largest crowds

Division I

ALL gAMes
 22,512 st. Louis (5) vs. sIU edwardsville (1), Busch stadium, st. Louis, Oct. 30, 1980
 21,319 Wisconsin (1) vs. Portland (0), richmond, Va., dec. 8, 1995 (nCAA  semifinal)
 21,319 duke (3) vs. Virginia (2), richmond, Va., dec. 8, 1995 (nCAA semifinal)
 20,874 st. John’s (nY) (4) vs. FIU (1), richmond, Va., dec. 15, 1996 (nCAA final)
 20,703 Wisconsin (2) vs. duke (0), richmond, Va., dec. 10, 1995 (nCAA final)
 20,269 st. John’s (nY) (2) vs. Creighton (1), richmond, Va., dec. 13, 1996 (nCAA semifinal)
 20,269 FIU (4) vs. Charlotte (0), richmond, Va., dec. 13, 1996 (nCAA semifinal)
 20,143 UCLA (2) vs. Virginia (0), richmond, Va., dec. 14, 1997 (nCAA final)
 20,112 st. Louis (1) vs. sIU edwardsville (0), Busch stadium, st. Louis, nov. 9, 1973
 18,202 UCLA (1) vs. Indiana (0) (3 ot), richmond, Va., dec. 12, 1997 (nCAA  semifinal)
 18,202 Virginia (3) vs. st. Louis (1), richmond, Va., dec. 12, 1997 (nCAA  semifinal)
 17,616 Indiana (4) vs. santa Clara (0), richmond, Va., dec. 11, 1998 (nCAA semifinal)
 17,616 stanford (1) vs. Maryland (0), richmond, Va., dec. 11, 1998 (nCAA semifinal)
 16,503 Hartwick (2) vs. san Francisco (1), Berkeley, Calif., dec. 4, 1977 (nCAA final)
 16,503 sIU edwardsville (3) vs. Brown (2), Berkeley, Calif., dec. 4, 1977 (nCAA third-place 

game)
 15,439 Indiana (1) vs. santa Clara (0), Charlotte, n.C., dec. 12, 1999 (nCAA final)
 15,202 Indiana (3) vs. stanford (1), richmond, Va., dec. 13, 1998 (nCAA final)
 15,000 st. Louis (1) vs. sIU edwardsville (1), Busch stadium, st. Louis, nov. 5, 1972
 13,601 Indiana (1) vs. UC santa Barbara (1) (2 ot, pk), Carson, Calif., dec. 12, 2004 (nCAA final)
 13,231 Indiana (3) vs. UCLA (2) (4 ot), Charlotte, n.C., dec. 10, 1999 (nCAA semifinal)
 13,231 santa Clara (2) vs. Connecticut (1) (4 ot), Charlotte, n.C., dec. 10, 1999 (nCAA semi-

final)
 12,224 Fresno st. (0) vs. san Francisco (1), Fresno, Calif., sept. 27, 1987
 12,033 Virginia (1) vs. Indiana (0), davidson, n.C., dec. 11, 1994 (nCAA final)
 11,848 Indiana (4) vs. UCLA (1), davidson, n.C., dec. 9, 1994 (nCAA semifinal)
 11,848 Virginia (2) vs. rutgers (1), davidson, n.C., dec. 9, 1994 (nCAA  semifinal)
 11,421 Connecticut (2) vs. Creighton (0), Charlotte, n.C., dec. 10, 2000 (nCAA final)
 11,214 UC santa Barbara (4) vs. VCU (1), santa Barbara, Calif., dec. 4, 2004 (nCAA quarterfinal)
 11,075 Cal Poly (0) vs. UC santa Barbara (1), san Luis Obispo, Calif., Oct. 17, 2008
 10,752 Connecticut (2) vs. sMU (0), Charlotte, n.C., dec. 8, 2000 (nCAA semifinal)
 10,752 Creighton (2) vs. Indiana (1) (3 ot), Charlotte, n.C., dec. 8, 2000 (nCAA semifinal)

eXcLUDIng ncAA toURnAMent
no.  team vs. opponent Date

 22,512* st. Louis vs. sIU edwardsville .................................................................Oct. 30, 1980
 20,112* st. Louis vs. sIU edwardsville .................................................................. nov. 9, 1973
 15,000* st. Louis vs. sIU edwardsville .................................................................. nov. 5, 1972
 12,224 Fresno st. vs. san Francisco ................................................................. sept. 27, 1987
 11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC santa Barbara ...............................................................Oct. 17, 2008
 10,114 UC santa Barbara vs. Indiana ..................................................................Oct. 2, 2009
 9,824 Cal Poly vs. UC santa Barbara ................................................................ nov. 4, 2009
 9,749 UC santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly ................................................................ nov. 5, 2008
 9,200 Connecticut vs. Alabama A&M .............................................................Oct. 24, 1982
 8,102 UC santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly ................................................................ nov. 3, 2007
 7,906 Virginia vs. Virginia Tech ....................................................................... sept. 28, 2007
 7,428 Virginia vs. Clemson ............................................................................... sept. 30, 2006
 7,423 Indiana vs. UCLA .........................................................................................sept. 2, 2007
 7,408 UC santa Barbara vs. Wake Forest .................................................... sept. 21, 2008
 7,143 Cal Poly vs. UC santa Barbara ...............................................................Oct. 17, 2007
* At Busch Stadium, St. Louis.
Home team listed first.

year school Dates Attendance Average
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